

Excise-72/09

29.09.2015

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on bail is present by step.

Summons to witness was not issued.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 19.12.2015 for evidence of Sk. Kalu.

B.C-II is directed to issue summons at once.

(Dictated)

A.C.J.M