

EXCISE 72/2009  
CIS no: 137/2014

Present: Debayan Ganguly A.C.J.M.-2, Raghunathpur

29-08-2025

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

No ER of WA has yet been received from the PS concerned.

Issue fresh WA against accused, Gurupada Pal.

BC ii is directed issue W/A against the accused persons.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 12-11-2025 for ER of WA.

D/c by me:

Sd/ D. Ganguly  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court Raghunathpur